The Agreement covers the services to be provided in the city of Delhi. Activities at locations not 
covered in the Agreement would be chargeable as mutually agreed between the Parties.  

IV. COMMERCIAL TERMS: 

1. For the scope of the services specified in the Agreement, a monthly retainer fee of     
Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) shall be payable to ‘Adfactors PR Pvt. 
Ltd.’. 

2. The following costs will be charged at actuals: 
i. Bulk postage/courier, bulk photocopying, car hire, cost of media interactions etc.  
ii. Translation of press releases and media coverage into different languages as required